

ADDENDUM NO. 1

1. GENERAL

This document includes requirements that clarify or supersede portions of the bid and/or contract requirements for the project. This Addendum is a Contract Document.

2. SUMMARY

The following changes, additions and deletions shall be made to the following document(s); Request for Qualifications all other conditions shall remain the same.

Question 1:

On page 5 under established performance history the first bullet reads:

- List **at least five** recent projects involving the construction of a new synthetic playfield or the renovation of an existing synthetic playfield in which the DBE has participated as a contractor, builder, designer, architect, or designer-builder during the past **five (5) years** with a contract value of at least **four million dollars (\$4,000,000)**.

Is this a cumulative five projects, for instance, can we list three Verde projects and two from the general contractor?

Answer to Question 1:

Remove in its entirety:

*List **at least five** recent projects involving the construction of a new synthetic playfield or the renovation of an existing synthetic playfield in which the DBE has participated as a contractor, builder, designer, architect, or designer-builder during the past **five (5) years** with a contract value of at least **four million dollars (\$4,000,000)***

Replace With:

*List **at least two** recent projects involving the construction of a new synthetic playfield or the renovation of an existing synthetic playfield(s) in which the **DBE** has participated as a contractor, builder, designer, architect, or designer-builder during the past **five (5) years**.*

*In addition, list **at least two** recent projects involving the construction of a new synthetic playfield or the renovation of an existing synthetic playfield(s) in which the responsible design entity has participated as a contractor, builder, designer, architect, or designer-*

builder during the past five (5) years. Projects referenced must have individual contract values of at least four million dollars (\$4,000,000).

Question 2:

The third bullet reads:

- Include all design-build projects, particularly if performed by the DBE working as a single entity on similar projects in the past. Preference is for Design-Build Entity members to have completed at least three (3) mixed-use buildings that have Administration, Classroom, Restroom, and Parking Lot project components together, in a California educational environment with DSA review and under a Project Labor Agreement.

Answer to Question 2:

Remove the Text in its entirety:

“Include all design-build projects, particularly if performed by the DBE working as a single entity on similar projects in the past. Preference is for Design-Build Entity members to have completed at least three (3) mixed-use buildings that have Administration, Classroom, Restroom, and Parking Lot project components together, specifically projects in a California educational environment with DSA review and under a Project Labor Agreement.”

Replace it with:

“Include all design-build projects performed within the past 5 years by the DBE on similar projects in the past specifically projects in a California educational environment with DSA review.”

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 01